Invitation to Bid Number 21-0037WW Tabulation Inflow and Infiltration Evaluation

				Reybold Construction 116 East Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701 609-202-4112		Standard Pipe Services 567 Walther Road Newark, DE 19702 302-286-0701	
Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
02	PACP OF FOUR (4) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	1058	\$1.65	\$1,745.70	\$6.00	\$6,348.00
03	PACP OF FIVE (5) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST – VERIFY PIPE DIAMETER	LF	62	\$1.65	\$102.30	\$6.00	\$372.00
04	PACP OF SIX (6) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	2573	\$1.65	\$4,245.45	\$3.00	\$7,719.00
05	PACP OF EIGHT (8) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	230081	\$1.65	\$379,633.65	\$2.15	\$494,674.15
06	PACP OF TEN (10) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	41821	\$1.90	\$79,459.90	\$2.20	\$92,006.20
07	PACP OF TWELVE (12) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	9864	\$2.75	\$27,126.00	\$2.80	\$27,619.20
08	PACP OF FIFTEEN (15) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	4828	\$2.75	\$13,277.00	\$4.20	\$20,277.60
09	PACP OF SIXTEEN (16) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	561	\$2.75	\$1,542.75	\$4.50	\$2,524.50
10	PACP OF EIGHTEEN (18) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	15343	\$3.25	\$49,864.75	\$8.00	\$122,744.00
11	PACP OF TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	6761	\$6.50	\$43,946.50	\$10.00	\$67,610.00
12	PACP OF TWENTY-SEVEN (27) INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER PIPE VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	LF	11345	\$6.50	\$73,742.50	\$14.00	\$158,830.00
13	*OPTION 1 - MACP LEVEL 1 SEE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS #18 MACP OF ASSOCIATED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	EA	1520	\$140.00	\$212,800.00	\$175.00	\$266,000.00
14	LACP OF ASSOCIATED SANITARY SEWER LATERALS FROM THE SEWER MAIN LINE TO AN AVERAGE 30-FOOT DISTANCE INTO THE LATERAL FOR VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	EA	4694	\$145.00	\$680,630.00	\$200.00	\$938,800.00
	-			Sub-Total	\$1,763,116.50	Sub-Total	\$2,255,524.65
	CONTINGENCY BID ITEMS					1	
15	FIELD DATA COLLECTION MANHOLES	EA	1520	\$7.00	\$10,640.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00
16	FIELD DATA COLLECTION PIPES	LF	324,294	\$0.07	\$22,700.58	\$0.25	\$81,073.50
17	FIELD DATA COLLECTION LATERALS	EA	4694	\$3.50	\$16,429.00	\$2.00	\$9,388.00
				Sub-Total	\$49,769.58	Sub-Total	\$95,021.50
				Grand Total	\$1,812,886.08	Grand Total	\$2,350,546.15
18	*ALTERNATE BID ITEMS *OPTION 2 - MACP LEVEL 2 ALTERNATE BID ITEM FROM #13 MACP OF ASSOCIATED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES VIDEO DOCUMENTED EVALUATION AND ESTIMATED REPAIR COST	EA	1,520	\$190.00	\$288,800.00	\$275.00	\$418,000.00
				Sub-Total	\$288,800.00	Sub-Total	\$418,000.00
				Total W/OPT #1	\$1,812,886.08	Total W/OPT #1	\$2,350,546.15
				Total W/OPT #2	\$1,888,886.08	Total W/OPT #2	\$2,502,546.15